17-0391

Resolution approving Amendment to SHE, Inc. for Construction Oversight for the Road Construction Expansion of Berlin Drive and appropriation of funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, this project is located in TID #9.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves the Amendment for construction oversight for the Road Construction of Berlin Drive.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that TID #9 revenue shall be used to pay for this service agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding construction oversight be appropriated as follows:

TID #9 \$147,725.93

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.